



February 2024

Dear Friends and Community Supporters,

TotalLink to Community invites you to participate as a sponsor of our TotalLink Trot.

The **TotalLink Trot** is a two-mile fun run/walk at the Techny Prairie Activity Center in Northbrook on Sunday, April 28. The TotalLink Trot is an inclusive community event for students, young adults, families, and community members in Northbrook and the surrounding suburbs.

TotalLink2 Community is a non-profit focused on ensuring young adults with intellectual or developmental (I/DD) disabilities can thrive by working, socializing, and contributing to their communities – and making their workplaces and communities better for it.

Funds raised from this event support TotalLink's employment programs, social programs, and learning labs to provide opportunities for young adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities to create meaningful lives in their communities.

Attached are our participation opportunities. We will follow up with you in the next week to see if you are interested in joining our work by sponsoring this event. For additional information, please contact me at <a href="mailto:amartorano@totallink2.org">amartorano@totallink2.org</a> or 773.610.2446 or visit our website at <a href="https://www.totallink2.org">www.totallink2.org</a>.

Thank you in advance for your consideration of supporting TotalLink's important work. In choosing to be a sponsor of The Nuflatot Trot, you will be **supporting inclusion and helping young adults with disabilities thrive in our community.** 

With gratitude,

Alisa Martorano Director of Development



# **TotalLink Trot Sponsorship Form**

| Organization/raining Name |                                    |           |         |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|
| Contact Name:             |                                    |           |         |
| Address:                  |                                    |           |         |
| City/State/Zip:           |                                    |           |         |
| Phone:                    |                                    |           |         |
| E-Mail:Website:           |                                    |           |         |
| PONSORSHIP LEVELS         |                                    |           |         |
| \$2500 TotalLink T        | Trot Premier Event Sponsor         |           |         |
| \$1500 TotalLink T        | Trot Final Lap Celebration Sponsor |           |         |
| \$1000 Corporate          | Sponsor                            |           |         |
| \$500 Family & Sm         | nall Business Sponsor              |           |         |
| \$250 Final Lap Sp        | ponsor                             |           |         |
| _                         | m/certificate:                     |           |         |
|                           |                                    |           |         |
| PAYMENT Credit Card#:     | Exp. Date:                         | CVC Code: |         |
| Cardholder Name:          | E-Mail:                            |           | Billing |
| Address:                  | City:State:                        | Zip:      |         |
| Signature:                |                                    |           |         |

Credit Card payments can be made online at www.totallink2.org/TotalLink24. Checks can be made payable to TotalLink to Community and returned with this form to:



# Sunday, April 28, 2024 Techny Prairie Activity Center

#### \$2500 TotalLink TROT PREMIER EVENT SPONSOR

- Name and logo prominently displayed on signage at the event
- Name and logo displayed on walk t-shirts
- Announcements of recognition throughout the event
- Mentions and links in social media posts
- Logo and recognition with link on TotalLink to Community website
- Recognition in pre and post-event publicity and press releases

### \$1500 TotalLink TROT FINAL LAP CELEBRATION SPONSOR

- Name will appear on all signage at the TotalLink Trot event
- Name and logo displayed on walk t-shirts
- Name and logo on event swag bag given away at the event
- Name acknowledgment during announcements throughout the event
- Logo and recognition with a link on TotalLink to Community website

#### \$1000 CORPORATE SPONSOR

- Announcements of recognition throughout the event
- Name on signage at event
- Name and logo displayed on walk t-shirts
- Logo and recognition with a link on TotalLink to Community website

### \$500 FAMILY & SMALL BUSINESS SPONSOR

- Name listed as a sponsor on walk t-shirts
- Name on signage at the event
- Four t-shirts and ten raffle tickets.

## \$250 FINAL LAP SPONSOR

Name to be displayed on a sign on display at the TotalLink Trot

TotalLink to Community is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization that empowers adults with disabilities to thrive by working, socializing, learning, and contributing in our communities - making their families, workplaces, and communities better for it.